Name

Austin Phillips
Candice Herron
Inger Meyer
Jason Franklin
Lisa Richardson
Oleta Porter
Olivia Penson
Rodney Tackett
Terdema Ussery
Terry Toye

Current Dept
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

County Court at Law Clerks
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Records

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Child Abuse Task Force
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
5001
5001
0820
5001
5001
0630
5001
5001
5110
5001

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Sergeant

Deputy County Clerk IT
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Information Clerk/Receptioni
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff
Sergeant

Crnt Salary
$ 86,702
$ 125,623
$ 53,005
$ 78,414
$ 109,779
$ 40,679
$ 109,410
$ 108,730
$ 78,414
$ 125,623

Grade
557
559
533
557
557
531
557
557
557
559

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

June 23, 2025

New Dept

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Law Library

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office
Information Tech Services
Child Abuse Task Force
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5001
5001
0430
5001
5001
0601
5110
5001
5001
5001

New Title

Deputy Sheriff
Sergeant

Assistant Law Librarian
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Deputy Sheriff

IT Assistant

Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff
Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Sergeant

New Salary
$ 86,702
$ 125,623
$ 58,306
$ 78,414
$ 109,779
$ 46,881
$ 109,410
$ 108,730
$ 78,414
$ 125,623

New Grade
557
559
535
557
557
533
557
557
557
559

Min?

YES

YES

YES

% chg
0%
0%
10%
0%
0%
15%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Effective Date
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/23/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Lateral



