COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

June 23, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Austin Phillips	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 86,702	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 86,702	557		0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Candice Herron	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 125,623	559	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 125,623	559		0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Inger Meyer	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 53,005	533	Law Library	0430	Assistant Law Librarian	\$ 58,306	535		10%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Jason Franklin	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 78,414	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 78,414	557	YES	0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Lisa Richardson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 109,779	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 109,779	557		0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Oleta Porter	Records	0630	Information Clerk/Receptioni	\$ 40,679	531	Information Tech Services	0601	IT Assistant	\$ 46,881	533	YES	15%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Olivia Penson	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 109,410	557	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 109,410	557		0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Rodney Tackett	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 108,730	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 108,730	557		0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Terdema Ussery	Child Abuse Task Force	5110	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 78,414	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 78,414	557	YES	0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Terry Toye	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 125,623	559	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$ 125,623	559		0%	6/23/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral